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NINE STATES

Eggs set for the week ending May 3, 1980, were
264,000, according to the Texas Crop and Live-
stock Reporting Service. This was 36 percent
below the same week last year and 16 percent
below last week.

Poults hatched totaled 245,000 during the week
ending May 3, 1980. This was 5 percent below
a year ago but 9 percent above the previous
week.

Thus far this season, 6,772,000 poults have
been hatched, 13 percent above the same period
last year.

Doug Murfield
Agricultural Statistician In Charge
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The nine states in the weekly program re-
ported a total of 5,203,000 eggs set, 7
percent below last year but 1 percent above
a week ago..

Poults hatched during the week totaled
3,806,000, 2 percent below last year, but
1 percent above last week.

Thus far this season, 91,054,000 poults
have been hatched, 10 percent above the
corresponding period last year.

Eldon L. Johnson and Dale S. Turnipseed
Agricultural Statisticians
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TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)
----------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------------------

WEEK ENDING : CURR WK WEEK ENDING : CURR WKSTATE :-------------------------------------------------: AS % OF :-------------------------------------------------: AS X OFAPR 5 : APR 12 : APR 19 : APR 26 : MAY 3 : YEAR AGO : APR 5 : APR 12 : APR 19 : APR 26 : MAY 3 : YEAR AGO--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CALIF 914 833* 871 675* 798 90 : 611 694 709* 698* 618 99IOWA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/: 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/MO : 729 722 705 694 741 136 : 411 383 494 435 503 148N C : 750 683 689 705 769 96 : 476 607 559 591 532 85OHIO : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/TEX : 359 331 328 314 264 64 : 244 207 262 225 245 95VA : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/: 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/MINN-WIS 1/: 1,764 1,681 1,689 1,756 1,727 98 : 1,122 1,212 1,159 1,171 1,210 97

------------------------------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------
CURRENT WK :
TOTAL-1980 : 5,521* 5,261* 5,274 5,136* 5,203 : 3,554 3,836 3,958* 3,776* 3,806

------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------- ----------------
COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 5,640 5,643 5,841 5,616 5,585 : 3,705 3,819 3,842 3,995 3,902

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PERCENT OF :
PREV YR : 98 93 90 91 93 96 100 103 95 98------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------- ------------------ --------------
SEPT 1,1979:
TO DATE
TOTAL : 120,879* 126,140* 131,414* 136,550* 141,753 : 75,678 79,514 83,472* 87,248* 91,054

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 111,473 117,116 122,957 128,573 134,158 67,172 70,991 74,833 78,828 82,730

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PERCENT OF :
PREV YR : 108 108 107 106 106 : 113 112 112 111 110

1/ MINN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVDUAL OPERATIONS
2/ CONFIDENTIAL
* REVISED


